Features
• Built-in Programming Port
for Saving and Downloading
Set-Up Parameters
• Programming w/o Internal
Hardware Switch
• SMART Self-Tuning with
Fuzzy Logic

PDS 1603E
November 2003
ORDERING INFORMATION
Model 1/16 DIN Temperature Controller
1603E 1/16 DIN Temperature Controller
Code Output 1 - Heat or Cool
1 Relay SPDT, 3A, 250Vac, resistive load
6 SSR drive, 14Vdc at 20mA
Code Output 2 - Cool or Alarm
0 None
1 Relay SPST, 2A, 250Vac, resistive load
Code Options
0 None
1 Alarm 2 relay, SPST, 2A, 250Vac, restrictive
2 Logic input for timer function or for switching SP1/SP2
Code Power Supply
3 100 - 240Vac
5 24 Vac or Vdc
Code
0 Add to complete part number
1603E - 1 1 0 3 0 Typical Model Number
In Stock
Part Number PCN
1603E-11030 317577
1603E-61030 317585
1603E-11050 317593
1603E-61050 317606
1603E-11130 305947
1603E-61130 305955
1603E-11230 305963
1603E-61230 305971
Accessories
Part Number PCN Description
CNFG-10000 317614 Remote Configuration Kit
0149-01305 314448 Snubber